STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2062**, on page 1, in line 25, by striking all before the period; by striking all in lines 26 through 35;

By striking all on page 2;

On page 3, by striking all in lines 1 through 16; in line 17, by striking ", 23-2205 and 23-3001 are" and inserting "is";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking all after the first "for"; in line 3, by striking all before the semicolon and inserting "consideration of the direct medical and pregnancy-related expenses of the mother"; also in line 3, by striking ", 23-2205 and 23-3001"; in line 4, by striking "sections" and inserting "section"

_____District.